and Traditional Neighborhood Developments (TND) and / or through the 
satisfaction of certain performance design and construction. 

E. RS-12 SINGLE FAMILY 12,000 SQUARE FEET 

The purpose of the RS-12 District is primarily for the development of 
single family residential with a standard minimum lot size of twelve 
thousand (12,000) square feet. This district is generally found in the 
Urban Standards Overlay (USO) district and is served by public or 
community water and sewer utility. Higher densities than this is normally 
allowed and a variety of different residential types may be accommodated